PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE
72 George Avenue
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705
570-822-6720 800-822-6720
www.panzittasales.com

@&iilbarco

PARTS LIST
FOR

FORE & AFIT

ELECTRIC OIL OPERATED
ADJUSTABLE TRUCK LIFT

A-6CM5A

24,000 LB CAPACITY
8,000 LB FRONT PLUNGER
16,000 LB REAR PLUNGER

A-6CM5A.max


JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


FORWARD PICKUP BASE AND CARRIAGE ASSEMBLY WITH STANDARD

CONTROL BOX
PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE
72 George Avenue
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705
570-822-6720 800-822-6720
www.panzittasales.com

(CARRY AROUND COVER-AA
NOT SHOWN)

(SEE NOTE} J

NOTE — WASHER MUST NOT CONTACT COVER
PLATES OR CARRIAGE WILL NOT MOVE

A-6CM5A.max


JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE
72 George Avenue
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705
570-822-6720 800-822-6720
www.panzittasales.com

FORWARD PICKUP BASE AND CARRIAGE ASSEMBLY
WITH STANDARD CONTROL BOX PARTS LIST

Code No. Symbol

No, HReg. No, Description

A 2 R13424 Hwight Adapter

B 1 K01914-50 Hex Hd. Bolt 1" 8 x 2.1/2"

c 4 Q1041201 Hex Hd, Bolt 3/4* -10 x 2-1/4"

D 1 T13930-02 Forward Pickup Base

E 2 R13418 Forward Pickup Slice

F 2 K01902 Hex Hd. Bolt 3/87 16 x 1°*

G 2 KB0775 Lockwasher 3/B"

H a K{1945 Hex Nut 1/27-13"

4 4 KO2208 Washer 1/2"

K 4 K88531-01 Specar

L 4 K06083-36 Sat Screw 1/27-13x 1"

M 1 T13924 Carriage Astembiy (Includes
PR S&T

N 1 R14469-01 Front Trench Cover Assemily

P 2 KB8533 Carriage Axle

R 4 KBg9g5 Carriage Whael Assembiy

5 4 K67240 Groovs Pin 3/16" Dia, x 1-1/2"

T 1 T13923 Carriage Weidment

u 1 R13470-07 Telescoping Post & Latch Assy,

v 3 N20234-01 Stationary Tube Assembiy

W 1 KB8961-01 Automatic Lock Assembly
{includes B, U & V)

X 16 K88438 Shim

Y 2 k01909 Hex Hd, Bolt1/2" -13 x 1"

Z 1 R13415-04 Front Tranch Cover Assambly

AA 2 R13355 Trench Cover {10 Ft.)

AA 3 R13356 Trench Cover {12 F1.}

AR 4 R13356 Tranch Cover {14 Ft.)

AA B R133556 Trench Cover (16 Ft.}

8n 1 T13918-01 Treck Assembly (10 Ft.)

88 1 T13918-02 Track Assembly (12 Ft.)

BB 1 T13918-03 Track Assembly {14 Ft,)

BB 1 T13918-04 Track Assembly (18 Ft.}

[ ol | T13922-01 Plunger & Cylinder Assembly
{See Page 17}

oD 4 K.89455 Washer

A-6CM5A.max


JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


FORWARD PICKUP BASE AND CARRIAGE ASSEMBLY WITH EXTENDED
CONTROL BOX(OPTIONAL)

PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE
72 George Avenue
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705
570-822-6720 800-822-6720

www.panzittasales.com

{(CARRY AROUND COVER-AA

NOT SHOWN)
2

H
{SEE NOTE} J

NOTE — WASHER MUST NOT CONTACT COVER
PLATES OR CARRIAGE WILL NOT MOVE.

HH

T13972 Fig. &

IMPORTANT: Specify Model and Serial Number of Lift, Alsa Symbol Number and Name of Part.

A-6CM5A.max


JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE
72 George Avenue
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705
570-822-6720 800-822-6720
www.panzittasales.com

FORWARD PICKUP BASE AND CARRIAGE ASSEMBLY
WITH EXTENDED CONTROL BOX PARTS LIST (OPTIONAL)

Code No. Symbol

No. Reg. No, Dascription

A 2 R13424 Height Adapter

a 1 ¥01914-50 Hex Hd. Bolt 1" -8 x 2-1/2"

c 4 Q1041201 Hex Hd. Bolt 3/4" -10 x 2-1/4"

s} 1 T13930-02 Forward Pickup Base

E 2 AR13418 Farward Pickup 5lide

F 2 K01902 Hex Hd. Bolt 3/8" -16 x 1"

G 2 KBO775 Lockwasher 3/8"

H 10 K01945 Hex Nut 1/2" -13"

J 4 K02208 Washer 1/2"

K 4 K88631-01 Spacer

L 4 K06083-15 Set Screw 1/27 13 x 1"

M 1 T13924 Carriage Asssmbly
{Includes P, R, S & T}

N 1 R13415-03 Frant Tranch Cover Assembly

P 2 K88533 Carriage Axie

A 4 KB8995 Carringe Whes| Assembly

) 4 KE7240 Groove Pin 3/16° Dis. x 1-1/2"

T 1 T13923 Carriaga Weidment

U 1 R13470-07 Telascoping Post & Latch Assembly

v 1 N20234.01 Stationary Tube Assembly

w 1 KB88961-01 Automnatic Lock Assambly
(Included 8, U & V)

X 16 K8B8438 Shim

v 2 KO1909 Hex Hd. Balt 1/2"-13 x 1"

z 1 R13415-04 Front Trench Cover Asssmbly

AA 2 R13179 Trench Cover (10 Ft.)

AA 3 R13179 Tranch Cover (12 Ft.}

AA 4 A13179 Trench Cover (14 FL.)

AA B R13179 Trench Cover {16 Ft.}

BB 1 T13318-01 Track Asssmbly (10 Ft.}

BE 71391802 Track Assembly {12 FL}

B8 1 T13918-03 Track Assembly (14 Ft.}

BB 1 T13918-04 Track Assembly (16 Ft,)

cc 1 T13922-01 Plunger & Cylinder Assembly
{See Page 17}

oD 2 K02455 Lockwasher 1/2

EE 1 N21712-01 Sprocket Support

FF 1 K02128 Cottar Pin 1/8" Dia, x 1"

GG 1 Q016713 Cievis Pin 5/B" Dia. x 1-3/4"

HH 1 Ka0624 Sprocket

JJ 1 KB9040-17 Chain {10 Ft,)

J4 1 K89040-18 Chain (12 Ft.}

JJ 1 K.89040-19 Chain {14 Ft.}

JJ 1 K89040-20 Chain {16 Ft.}

KK 1 K78378-39 Rotl Pin 3/16" Dia, x 1-3/8"

L 4 KB9459 Washer

MM 1 Ka0604 Anchor Rod Assernbly

NN 1 a10977-03 Locknut 5/16" -18

PP 1 K78378-48 Roll Pin 5/32" Dia. x 3/4"

A-6CM5A.max


JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


STANDARD CONTROL BOX AND RATCHET CuUP

PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE
72 George Avenue
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705 8
570-822-6720 800-822-6720 T
www.panzittasales.com

IMPORTANT: Specify Model and Serial Number of Lift. Alse Symbol Number and Name of Part,

“IgMmMoOw® g
- ) ) - -k D ?E

R13489-01 Mounting Bracket (R. H. |
R13489-02 Mounting Bracket {L. H.}
KB0521-24 Self Tapping Scrow 3214 - 5/8"

Kesan Flat Washer
K05287 Hex Hd, Boit 1/47-20 x 1/2
T09513 Control Box Assembly {See page 16)

A-6CM5A.max

H
T11902 Fig. 7
Symbal
No. Description
KQarze2 Hax. Hd. Boit §/16'"-1B x 1-3/4"
N20309 Lever Assambly
R14470 Ratchet Cup



JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


EXTENDED CONTROL BOX

PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE

72 George Avenue
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705

570-822-6720 800-822-6720

www.panzittasales.com

713068 Fig. 8

Code No, Symbol Code No. Symbol

No. Req. No, Dexription No. Req. No, Description

A 1 R16171-01 Hatchet Handie u 1 KS0607 "Stop Weldment

B ] T13872-01 Extension Box Cowver v 1 N21460 RAatchet Support Bar

c 12 KO5287 Hex Hd. Boit 1/4-20 x 1/2” w 1 N21714 Handile Holder Assembly

D 10 K01902 Hex Hd, Bolt 3/8" -16 x 1™ X t K78378-39 Rolt Pin 316" Dia, x 1-3/8"

E 1 N21456-01 Bearing Mounting Bracket Y 1 N17706-40  Flanged Besring .

F 1 K30615 Sprockaet F4 1 N21474 Aatchet Support Weldment

G 1 K90616 Split Taper Bushing AA 1 N21470 Aatchat Support Assembly

H 3 KO7565 Hex Hd. Bolt /16" -18 x 1" fincludes ¥ & 2)

J 1 K0G8 Pillaw Block g8 2 Q1003369 Socket Hd. Cap Screw 1/4°' .20 x 3/4'

K [ K02206 Flat Washer 3/8" cc K90609 Pivot Block

L 14 KB0775 Lockwasher 3/8°" DD 6 KB81038-24 Speed Nut 1/4" -20

M 12 K01942 Hex Nut 3/8°-16 EE 1 T03499-05 Side Pane| Weldment (R, H.)

N 2 N21769 Support Bracket FF 1 TOO513 Control Box Assembly

R 1 N21717-02 Sprocke Shaft Asssmbly {See Page 16)

5 4 K43948 Lockwasher 1/4°" GG & K66871 Flat Washer

T 2 KO1941 Hex Nut 1/4%.20 HH & K50521-24 Self Tapping Screw #&14 x 5/8"
AN} 1 TOS498-068 Side Panel Weldment (L H.)

IMPORTANT: Specify Model and Serial Number of Lift, Also Symbol Number and Name of Part.

A-6CM5A.max


JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


REAR TRENCH BOX AND AXLE SUPPORTS

PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE
72 George Avenue
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705
570-822-6720 800-822-6720

www.panzittasales.com B\i ﬁ

R16288 Fig. 9
Code No, Symbol Code No. Symboi
No. Reg, No, Dwacription No., Aea. No. Dexcription
A 2 R13488 Axle Support " R 1 T13955 Rear Box & Door Asembly
B 8§ Q04120 Hex Hd, Bolt 3/4” -10 x 2-1/4 {includea L. M, N & QI
c 2 K51064 Hex Hd, Bolt 3/8™ -18 x 1/2° 5 2 KB944 5.01 Door Closer
D 2 KSU775 Lockwasher 3/8" T 2 R14588 Whaesl Locator
E 1 Axle Support Baam " U 4 KBS314 Flst Washer 3/8"
F 2 K01914-81 Hax Hd, Bolt 3/4” .10 x 1-1/4 v 4 K01943 Hex Nut 3/8“ .16
G 1 T11967-01 Telescoping Post & Latch Asssmbly w 4 KO1801 Hax Hd. Bolt 3/8" -18 x 3/4"'
H 1 KB9528 Spring b4 4 K89033 Anchor Rod
3 1 N20215-02 Stationary Tuba Assenbly Y 18 K02204 Flat Waaher 1/4"
X 2 K78378-48 Roll Pin 5/32 Dls. x 3/4" r4 18 KD1941 Hax Nut 1/4” -20
L 1 T13954 Trench Box Weldment AA 4 KD1948 Hax Nut 3/4" -10
M 4 K88481 Top Hings B 4 KO01914-40 Hex Hd, Bolt 1/2* -13 x 2-1/2”
N ] Q1009848 Fist Hd, Sockat Screw 3/87 -16 x 3/4" ce 1 T13945-01 Ptunger & Cylinder Assembly
a 1 T13941 Rear Box Door {Sex Page 18}

Do 1 K89628-01 Automatic Lock Assy.

{includes G, H & J}
IMPORTANT: Specify Model and Serial Number of Lift, Also Symbol Number and Name of Part.

A-6CM5A.max


JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


CONTROL BOX ASSEMBLY

PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE
72 George Avenue
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705
570-822-6720 800-822-6720
www.panzittasales.com

SEE PAGES 13 & 14 FOR CONTROL BOX LOCATION

R14468
Na. Symbol Na. Symbol
Coce Req, No. Dascription Code Ruq, No. Destription
A 4 N19602 Qil Control Harndle K 1 R11454-20 Nipple 1-1/4" x 2-1/4"
8 1 N21383 Indicator Plate L 1 K03608-24 Elbow 1-1/4" x 469
C 4 K13758 U-Bait 1/4” M 1 A13500 Oll Valve & Tew Assembly
[n] 8 Ko1941 Hex Nut 1/4”-20 {includes G, H, J, K & L)
E 2 K81038-24 Spesd Nut 1/4"-20 N 1 R1349% Oll Valve & Tes Amembly
F 1 TOAs1 Control Box {inciudes G, H & J}
G 2 K02309A01 Teo 1-1/4" P 2 K11081 RAound Hd. Screw 1/4°-20 x §/8"
H 4 R14467 Qil Valve (see page 23, Flg, 1) R 1 14465 Cover
J 4 R11494-51 Nippte 1-1/4"x 1.5/8"

IMPORTANT: Specify Model and Serial Number of Lift. Also Symbol Number and Name of Part.

A-6CM5A.max



JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


PLUNGER AND CYLINDER ASSEMBLY

Code No. Symbol
No, Req. No.
T13922-01
T13919-G1
T13912-G2
T13911-02
K93210.02
Q10034-82
T13815-01
Q10034-28
N21812-G1
Kea211
Kg82328
Q1006930
K3d4152

ZrA-IOoNmoom)
R R R R = B = R R =
[ N1 (i ]

Description
Plunger & Cylindar Assy,
Cylinder Assembly
Plunger Assembiy
Upper Bearing
Fuit Wipesr
Soc. Hd, Bolt 1/2"-13 x 2¢
Wiper Ratainer
Soc. Hd, Bolt 3/8” -18 x 3/4"
Air Vent
Wiper
Seal
O-Ring
Seal Kit {includes D,J K&L)

PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE
72 George Avenue
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705
570-822-6720 800-822-6720
www.panzittasales.com

*WHEN QORDER!NG PLUNGER ASSY, OR
CYLINDER ASSY. SPECIFY SYMBOL NO.

ALSO CODE LETTER

STAMPED ON TOP OF PLUNGER,

R16283

(FRONT)

AUTOMATIC LOCK MOUNT!NG;
BRACKETS ONLY ON
REAR CYLINDER

IMPORTANT: Specify Mode! and Serial Number of Lift. Also Symbol Number and Name of Part.

A-6CM5A.max


JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


PLUNGER AND CYLINDER ASSEMBLY (REAR)

Code No. Symbaol
No. Req. No. Dwscription —
T13945-01 Plunger & Cyiindar Assembly
T13938-G1 Cylinder Assembly
T13835-G1 Plunger Assembly
T13943-02 Upper Besring
K83210-01 Felt Wiper
2 Q14120 Hax Hd, Balt 374" -10 x 2-1/4"

SrxR=ITOMMOOW
R

R18229 Wiper Resiner

K507 Hex Hd. Boit 7/16" -14 x 1-1/2"
k83212 Wipar

K89512 Seal

K93213-01 O-Ring

K34151 Seal Kit {Includes D, H,J&K}

N21812-G1 Air Vant

PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE
72 George Avenue
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705
570-822-6720 800-822-6720
www.panzittasales.com

*WHEN ORDERING PLUNGER ASSY.
SPECIFY SYMBOL NO, AND CODE
LETTER PN
STAMPED ON TOP OF PLUNGER, O

AUTOMATIC LOCK MOUNTING D
BRACKETS ONLY ON

_____'___/
L ]
= |
REAR CYLINDER . jﬁ

R16287

IMPORTANT: Specify Model and Serial Number of Lift. Also Symbol Number and Name of Part.

A-6CM5A.max


JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


ELECTRIC OIL POWER UNIT FOR MODELS
AHE 010102 THRU AHE 030102
(WITH COMM. SHEARING PUMP)

FF RR,SS5,UU

KK

PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE

72 George Avenue
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705

B’ 570-822-6720 800-822-6720

www.panzittasales.com T13238

GG

HH

IMPORTANT: Specify Model and Serial Number of Lift. Also Symbol Number and Name of Part.

A-6CM5A.max


JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE
72 George Avenue
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705
570-822-6720 800-822-6720
www.panzittasales.com

.ELECTRIC OIL POWER UNIT FOR MODELS
AHE 010102 THRU AHE 030102 PARTS
(WITH COMM. SHEARING PUMP)

Code No., Symbaol
No. Req. No.

A 4 K01903

B 4 KB0O775

c 1 K06776-01
D 2 K06287

E 2 K60773

F 1 N21737-01
G 1 Kg89450

H 1 KO7816

J 3 KB9451

K 1 R14504-01
K 1 R14504-03
L 10 KB60521-24
M 4 K02206

N 1 TO8833-77
N 1 T08833-78
N 1 T08833-83
p 1 N20302-01
R 1 R14502

S 1 N20382-01
T 1 Q10837-10
u 1 R11454-24
v 2 KE66871

w 1 K89445

X 2 K62381

Y 1 R11454-2§
Z 1 K12176
AA 1 N20344
BB 1 N21737-02
CcC 1 R16116
DB 1 K02309C02
EE 4 K02455

FF 4 Ko1909
GG 1 R11532-73
HH 1 K02286

4 1 K61580
KK 1 KB89036
LL 1 T11927-01
LL 1 T11827-03
MM 1 N20383
NN 1 K89553
PP 1 K05350
RR 4 K03239
S8 4 K83676
TT 4 K83674
uu 4 N16589-35

Description

Hex Hd. Bolt 3/8 -16 x 1-1/4°
Lockwasher 3/8"

Cross 1-1/4"

Hex Hd. Bolt 1/4 -20 x 1/2"
Lockwasher 1/4""

Suction Flange

Relief Pipe 1"

Nipple 1” x 2-1/2"

Return Pipe 1-1/4"

Tank Cover {60 Gal.)

Tank Cover {170 Gal.)

Hex Hd. Self Tapping Screw #£14 x 5/8"
Flat Washer 3/8"

Motor 7 1/2 HP, 230/460V, 80 CY, 3 PH
Motor 7 1/2 HP, 200V, 60 CY, 3 PH
Maotor 7 1/2 HP, 230V, 60 CY, 1 PH
Relief Valve {For Replacement Parts
See Page 21)

Coupling Guard

Coupling {For Replacement Parts, See
Page 22)

Hex Reducing Bushing 1-1/4"" to 1"
Nippte 1-1/4" x 2-1/2"

Flat Washer

Gear Pump

Street Elbow 1-1/4' x 90¢

Nipple 1-1/4” x 2*

Union 1-1/4"

Filter Cover

Suction Flange

Pump Mounting Plate

Pipe Plug 1-1/4"

Lockwasher 1/2"

Hex Hd. Boit 1/2-13x 1"

Suction Pipe 1-1/4” x 31”

Pipe Plug 2"

Hex Reducing Bushing 2" to 1-1/8"
Suction Element

Tank {60 Gal.)

Tank {170 Gal.}

Air Breather (Twist Type)

Pump Step Key

Hex Hd. Boit 3/8"-16 x 2-1/4"

Hex Hd, Bolt 5/16" -18 x 1-1/2”
Spacer

Rubber Mount

Washer

A-6CM5A.max


JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


RELIEF VALVE

PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE
72 George Avenue
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705
570-822-6720 800-822-6720
www.panzittasa‘lfs.com

G

'/

NN

H L F

N20342

rx=“IToaTmoOd zg
[-]

P N nzz
oe

Symbol
Ne.

N20302-02
N20302-03
N20302-04
N20302-05
N20302-08
N20202-07
N20302-08
N20302-09
N20302-10
K48864

N16589-72

A-6CM5A.max

Description

Body

Cap
Adjusting Screw
Retainer
Gasket
Locknut
Piston
Spring
Stop Ring
Groove Pin
Flat Washer



JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


COUPLING

PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE
72 George Avenue
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705
570-822-6720 800-822-6720
www.panzittasales.com

1.25 DIA N _ L 1.38 DIA
BORE BO‘RE
/ y -
KEYWAY/ \KEYWAY
25x .12 3l x .16
A B C
N20388

Code No. Symbol

No. Req. No. Description

A 1 N20382-03 Flange 1-1/4" Bore

B 1 N20382-02 Sleeve

c 1 N20382-04 Flange 1-3/8" Bore

A-6CM5A.max


JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


OIL VALVE

PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE
72 George Avenue
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705
570-822-6720 800-822-6720
www.panzittasales.com

Y FY ]
/an VALVE SHAFT
& MANDREL ASSEM.

NI19630-02
VALVE HANDLE
COVER

NI96E28
VALVE SPRING

S— QloT29 -0l
Q‘ I SHEAR-PROOF PIN
T (/78 DIA X 1-1/2"

~— Kk82287-24

p e
LY i
e N SETSCREW SELF LOCKING

NIS39 8
OIL VALVE
{SEE FIG 2)

! I0-32UNF X t/4°

\* Kassz24

HAMOLE STOP

AU

|

FLOOR CONTROL
COMPLETE QIL VALVE
ASSEMBLY RI4467

FIG |

: THE OIL VALVE REPAIR K!T K34124 IS TO CHANGE METHOD
OF ASSEMSBLING VALVE STEM & MANDREL FROM SETSCREW TO

SHEAR-PROOF
ARE ALREADY

KOI1942(3 REQ'D)
HEX NUT 5/16—18

PIN, (NOTE : FOR VALVE STEMS & MANDRELS WHICH
PINNED,ORDER INDIVIDUAL PARTS AS NEEDED)

Ni9633-03
SEAL KIT

NIZ598-53(3 REQ'D)
HEX HD, BOLT
S/16-t0 X 2-3/4°

Ni9833-02
BALL

REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR OiL VALVE NI9B96

FIG 2

A-6CM5A.max



JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


